result was used to explore the relationship between students’ English 

classroom anxiety and their English performance test result.  In line with this, 

foreign language classroom anxiety scale and the students’ language 

performance scores were used to collect data.  One hundred and seventy six 

(176) first year students were involved in the study. Multiple instruments that 

included questionnaire and document analysis were used to gather data.  

Both quantitative and qualitative data analysis methods were employed to 

analyze the data. The findings indicated that most of the students were found